Market Share by Line of Business - Life A&H

Selected Criteria -
Business Type: Life A&H

Year: 2021
Include Zero Companies: No

State: SD

Codelist Basis: Licensed
Line of Business: Group policies

Round by Thousands: No

Direct Cumulative| Direct |Policyholder| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums | Dividends Lc Lo Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Name |Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Paid Paid Incurred Loss Ratio
Refunds to
Members or
Credited on
Direct
Business
707 | 79413 ﬁg‘%g”ea'thcare cT | 32,582,088|19.6465%| 19.6465%| 32,213,074 o| 27,392,136| 27,968,631 86.8238%
565 | 62235 g?‘/‘\”r:"é:fe InsCol i | 18,946,799|11.4243%| 31.0709%| 18,881,723 ol 9500,717| 9,831,681 52.0698%
241 | 65978 mgtrcc’gm”ta” Life | Ny | 13.457,996| 8.1148%| 39.1856%| 12,313,114 o| 10,967,999 14,028,746]  113.9334%
332 | 61271 CP:'g”Cipa' Lifelns | |5 9,008,865| 5.4321%| 44.6177%| 9,001,580 o| 5622.242| 5,695458 63.2718%
3098 | 92711 |HCC Life Ins Co | IN 6.709.726| 4.0458%| 48.6635%| 6.709.726 o| 6,885130| 7434165 _ 110.7968%
826 | 65498 k{fs‘;?s CoOfN | pp 6,346,924| 3.827%| 52.4005%| 6,350,465 ol 2811,190| 4,962,639 78.1461%
901 | 67369 ﬁiggaoH'th&“fe cT 6,152,685| 3.7009%| 56.2003%| 6,237,535 o| 8814820 8878812  142.3449%
1| 60054 |Aetna Life Ins Co| CT 6,052,069| 3.6492%| 59.8496%| 6,059,380 o| 5714.720] 5,672,059 93.6079%
US Br Sun Life
549 | 80802 |Assur Co of M 4,971.469| 2.9976%| 62.8472%| 4,988,047 o| 6184461 6184461  123.9856%
Canada
20 | 65676 ILr:’;C&')” NatlLife | |y 4293.825| 2.589%| 65.4362%| 4,323,607 o| 3154566 3,788,129 87.615%
1348 | 69019 [Standard Ins Co | OR | 4.187,962| 2.5252%| 67.9615%| 4,120,846 o| 2686463 3,427,024 83.1631%
United Of
261 | 69868 |Omaha Life Ins | NE 4,048,848| 2.4413%| 70.4028%| 4,017,984 o| 2431989 2870431 71.4396%
Co
451 | 71870 Ei?ee::‘égf,curity MO 3,739,455| 2.2548%| 72.6576%| 3,739,429 o| 2699,.270| 2738597 73.2357%
836 | 70939 ggrber Life Ins NY 3,651,466| 2.2017%| 74.8593%| 3524814 o 2278761 2214561 62.8277%
91 | 70815 |Hartford Life & cT 3,399,605| 2.0499%| 76.9001%| 3,442,007 ol 2.249,257| 2792610 81.1332%
Accident Ins Co
4832 | 67105 gﬁ”aStarL”e Ll BVIN 3,273,251| 1.9737%| 78.8828%| 3,562,830 of 2,860,592| 2,923,129 82.0451%
American
8 | 60534 |Heritage Life Ins | FL 3.267,181|  1.97%| 80.8528%| 3253303 o| 1407516| 1,406,188 43.2234%
Co
8 | 82538 gi“ona' Hithins | 1y 3,127,397| 1.8857%| 82.7386%| 3,128,334 ol 2.158647| 2,579,371 82.4519%
429 | 64246 gg%‘f’f”m';fe Ins| Ny 2.334,573| 1.4077%| 84.1462%| 2,348,440 o| 1564,024] 1,563,013 66.5554%
233 | 61263 CB;Z’S‘kggS Life & IL 2.140,207| 1.2005%| 85.4367%| 2,149,228 o| 1,820,383 1,831,664 85.2243%
525 | 67539 ﬁi“cﬁmerL‘fe LA 1,868,824| 1.1268%| 86.5636%| 1,888,657 ol 678715| 730616 38.6844%
Reliance
3098 | 68381 |Standard Life Ins| 1L 1,575,444 0.9499%| 87.5135%| 1,579,665 of 903470 892,619 56.5069%
Co
4855 | 68608 g’;metra Life Ins | o 1,458,370 0.8794%| 88.3928%| 1,463,665 of s05686] 866,899 59.228%
304 | 68241 grf“:gg;a' Ins Co| ) 1,400,276| 0.8498%| 89.2426%| 1,413,365 of 512,719] 886,342 62.7115%
306 | 62626 gg"FG Life Ins IA 1,347,786| 0.8127%| 90.0553%| 1,346,907 ol 569427| 599634 44.5193%
370 | 71730 I%‘;“gge”ta' Amerl  NE 1,183,900 0.7139%| 90.7691%| 1,211,752 of 752233] 754,021 62.2257%
943 | 61301 ég‘rf)”tas LifeIns | g 1,138,344| 0.6864%| 91.4555%| 1,151,782 ol 935877| 942,127 81.7973%
468 | 86231 I&Z";*’S"gica 1A 1,051,970| 0.6343%| 92.0898%| 1,093,437 o| 544,469 479,332 43.8372%
330 | 60410 Q’S“S‘irr"gg Fidelity| 5 926,811| 0.5588%| 92.6487%| 1,006,360 of 179773| 506,385 50.3185%
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661 | 77828 ﬁ‘s’”(‘:%a”b" Life sc 877,063| 0.5288%| 93.1775%| 844,743 o| 552,664] 534,412 63.2633%
860 | 67091 |Northwestern Wi 602,606 0.3634%| 93.5409%| 640,764 of 224,869 242,829 37.8968%
Mut Life Ins Co
261 | 71412 |Mutual Of NE 590,334| 0.356%| 93.8968%| 587,468 of 403635 145962 24.8459%
Omaha Ins Co
565 | 68985 ﬁ’\t:rg:f“”t Life ME 579,766| 0.3496%| 94.2464%| 584,320 of 479,016 481,121 82.3386%
869 | 66168 misng%sota Life MN 562,617| 0.3392%| 94.5856%| 570,663 0 27,694 30,646 5.3702%
140 | 66869 mztié’(r;w‘de Life | on 541,014| 0.3262%| 94.9118%| 547,911 of 636214 320588 60.1536%
869 | 93742 (S;i"“”a” Lifelns |y 521,703| 0.3146%| 95.2264%| 552,108 ol 1765503] 217,922 39.4709%
812 | 93440 |HM Life Ins Co PA 517,854 0.3123%| 955387%| 517,854 0 12,062 135,558 26.1769%
826 | 66915 I"r']‘;"gork Life NY 516,358 0.3113%| 95.85%| 519,446 59.451|  449.188| 442,103 85.1105%
565 | 62049 |Colonial Life & sc 479,403| 0.2891%| 96.1391%| 484,147 of 177.954] 185,023 38.2163%
Accident Ins Co
004 | 65838 [John Hancock M 451,116 0.272%| 96.4111%| 451,116 o| 469,569 428,561 95.0002%
Life Ins Co USA
4011 | 70025 ﬁi”c‘;‘(’f“h Life DE 440,751| 0.2658%| 96.6768%| 436,702 of 185431] 297,800 68.193%
408 | 86355 [Standard Life & |y 438,545| 0.2644%| 96.9413%| 450,907 0 89,567 111,111 24.6417%
Accident Ins Co
769 | 68322 E;ialtn‘évc'-ge& co 402,920| 0.2429%| 97.1842%| 405,199 of 272,678 112,396 27.7385%
200 | 92916 ggited Amerlns | g 375,802| 0.2266%| 97.4108%| 371,995 of 390348 389,900  104.8157%
565 | 67601 |Unum Ins Co ME 353.417| 0.2131%| 97.6239%| 373,680 of  108960] 113397 30.346%
4862 | 71439 éff“”ty Lifelns | Ng 345,234| 0.2082%| 97.8321%| 346,500 ol 150,763| 153444 44.284%
National
1211 | 66583 |Guardian Life Ins| Wi 329,760| 0.1988%| 98.0309%| 329,506 of 243651 243651 73.9443%
Co
Equitable
4965 | 78077 |Financial Life Ins|  AZ 280,787| 0.1693%| 98.2002%| 282,628 of 291063 299821 106.0833%
Coof A
917 | 71129 82""“’0”‘ Life Ins| 272,260| 0.1642%| 98.3644%| 272,260 ol 121,802 121,892 44.7704%
4853 | 71854 |AAA Life Ins Co | MI 267,936] 0.1616%| 98.5259%| 269,971 0 55,381 89,788 33.2584%
588 | 65129 m”ézs CityLife | o 264,078| 0.1592%| 98.6852%| 266,069 0 81,093 80,518 30.2621%
98 | 64890 Eﬁ;“:‘;ﬁ 'ége& IA 226,117| 0.1363%| 98.8215%| 202,559 0 7,407 24452  -12.0715%
707 | 91529 |Unimerica Ins Co| _ Wi 170,286| 0.1027%| 98.9242%| 169,853 o 584872 584202  343.9986%
23 | 8ogss ‘éf"e”-ife Ins IL 163,911| 0.0988%| 99.023%| 160,909 of 149387 142,560 88.5967%
212 | 90557 ﬁi”g’;Amer Life | 145932 0.088%| 99.111%| 138,907 0 30,132 69,779 50.2343%
450 | 65781 mgdci:soolr‘m’:“at' Life| 104,476 0.063%| 99.174%| 104,129 0 67,618]  126.444|  121.4301%
876 | 94358 |USAble Life AR 100,724| 0.0607%| 99.2348%| 100,724 0 94,898 94.898 94.2159%
707 | 62324 Ef%‘i‘;mmtije Ins | 1x 96,598| 0.0582%| 99.293% 96,401 0 60,532 91,895 95.3258%
4832 | 61360 Eg'giﬁ:{“fe Ins| Ny 95,074| 0.0573%| 99.3503% 95,253 0 0 0 0%
233 | 70319 }’r‘]’gsé‘éngmn Natl |\ 86,384| 0.0521%| 99.4024% 83,280 ol 120861] 115150  138.2685%
276 | 62863 |ITustmark Life IL 81,832| 0.0493%| 99.4518% 82,172 0 35,690 35,170 42.8005%

Ins Co
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American Family
370 | 60380 |Life Assur Coof | NE 68,096 0.0411%| 99.4928% 98,586 0 3,000 2.825 2.8655%
Col
American
290 | 60577 |income Life Ins IN 52,120| 0.0314%| 99.5242% 52,800 0 30,330 28,919 54.6683%
Co
1 | 90328 Eﬁ?::lsthcléife& X 50,053| 0.0302%| 99.5544% 49,898 0 29,832 30,264 60.6517%
1 | 78700 ﬁg‘r(‘:ao"”th&'-”e cT 43,721| 0.0264%| 99.5808% 43,741 0 25,537 24,693 56.4528%
687 | 64211 S;’ealrﬁgtgim“ IL 43,450| 0.0262%| 99.607% 42,958 0 9,151 10,241 23.8396%
American Fin
69337 |Security Life Ins | MO 40.492| 0.0244%| 99.6314%| 40,934 0 8202|  -32492|  -79.3766%
Co
1117 | 61883 :\"a”hatta”“fe > 38,250| 0.0231%| 99.6545%| 43586 0 11,350 11,352 26.0451%
ns & Ann Co
626 | 62146 8?’::1‘2?" Ins Co 36,629| 0.0221%| 99.6765% 32,354 0 18,663 19,538 60.3882%
90638 ﬁisé'c-)ife&""th X 32,678| 0.0197%| 99.6963% 30,882 0 26,981 25,002 81.2512%
5014 | 60186 E‘c’)e”a"e Lifelns | 20.976| 0.0181%| 99.7143% 30,184 0 25375|  -43720|  -144.8748%
150 | 67261 Icr)]'gg:p“b"c'-ife IL 20.664| 0.0179%| 99.7322% 29,664 0 7.151|  172,957|  583.0535%
5021 | 60518 [American Hith & | 28,651| 0.0173%| 99.7495% 34,325 0 0 0 0%
Life Ins Co
3527 | 60836 |American 1A 26,601| 0.016%| 99.7655% 28,643 0 51,704 51,293  179.0769%
Republic Ins Co
11121 ggiﬁed Life Ins > 25.880| 0.0156%| 99.7811% 25,868 0 21,435 21,438 82.8746%
276 | 61425 [Trustmark Ins Co| 1L 23.895| 0.0144%| 99.7955% 24.078 0 1,675 1,446 6.0055%
John Hancock
904 | 93610 |Life & Hith Ins MA 23.833| 0.0144%| 99.8099%| 23,833 0 0 688 2.8868%
Co
Talcott
4926 | 88072 |Resolution Life cT 23.811| 0.0144%| 99.8243%| 23,950 0 11,184 10,000 41.7537%
Ins Co
619 | 60895 G’fgeﬂ?goumted IN 21,279| 0.0128%| 99.8371% 21,082 0 2,653 2,554 12.1146%
330 | 60801 ﬁ?;elﬂ‘;agOP“b"c oK 20,214| 0.0122%| 99.8493% 20,207 0 12,722 10,736 53.1301%
Family Heritage
290 | 77968 |Life Ins Co Of OH 19,907| 0.012%| 99.8613% 19,740 0 200 166 0.8409%
Amer
367 | 80578 mygigians'v'”t NE 16,117| 0.0097%| 99.871% 16,484 0 12,724 12,876 78.1121%
United States
12 | 70106 |Life Ins Cointhe| NY 15,765| 0.0095%| 99.8805% 13,717 0 81,952 18,278|  133.2507%
Cit
513 | 63088 E]zrrgoB“rea” Life| o 14,949 0.009%| 99.8895% 14,949 12,155 0 -847 -5.6659%
549 | 80926 aincgfe&H'th M 12,735| 0.0077%| 99.8972% 12,974 0 796 796 6.1353%
350 | 62596 B?g;\:gg"ty KS 11,851| 0.0071%| 99.9044% 11,917 0 50,905 7,838 65.7716%
300 | 64513 |Horace Mann IL 10,871 0.0066%| 99.9109% 10,819 0 0 1,560 14.4191%
Life Ins Co
Renaissance Life
477 | 61700 |8 Hith Ins Coof | IN 10,256| 0.0062%| 99.9171% 10,256 0 16,221 17,573|  171.3436%
Am
20 | 62057 |Lincoln Life & NY 8,520| 0.0051%| 99.9222% 9,881 0 795 1,305 13.2072%

Ann Co of NY
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781 | 69744 :ﬂ]’;i%"O'-abm'-”e MD 8,474| 0.0051%| 99.9273% 8,578 0 0 1,236 -14.409%
408 | 71773 [American Natl T 7.853| 0.0047%| 99.9321% 7,490 0 2,397 2372 31.6689%
Life Ins Co Of TX
1186 | 69515 "C"gdamerica Ins | pp 7.844| 0.0047%| 99.9368% 7,845 0 0 0 0%
707 | 98205 E?;';g“ggam” X 7.405| 0.0045%| 99.9413% 7,407 0 400 1,220 16.4709%
215 | 68462 gsse”’e Natilns | 7,024 0.0042%| 99.9455% 7,024 0 98,017| 102,648 1,461.3895%
77879 |5 Star Life Ins Co|  NE 6,925| 0.0042%| 99.9497% 11,032 0 2480 2480 22.4801%
4734 | 61492 [Athene Annuity & e 6,157| 0.0037%| 99.9534% 5,839 0 0 0 0%
Life Assur Co
50 | 62553 gg“”"y Lifelns | 5,682| 0.0034%| 99.9568% 5,158 0 0 0 0%
4750 | 61409 ﬁ?;i‘l’::'cie”eﬁt NY 5,534| 0.0033%| 99.9602% 5,526 0 0 0 0%
001 | 61727 ﬁig’éao"‘a” Hith | on 4.774| 0.0029%| 99.963% 4774 0 4,217 4,219 88.3745%
Transamerica
468 | 70688 |Financial Life Ins|  NY 4768| 0.0029%| 99.9659% 4,541 0 226 195 4.2942%
Co
3527 | 31119 |Medico Ins Co A 4.444] 0.0027%| 99.9686% 4.466 0 3,572 3.460 77.4742%
449 | 90212 S;Z?;Ssgghem > 4.202| 0.0025%| 99.9711% 4,204 0 0 0 0%
68 | 64149 |EPIC Life Ins Co | WI 4,091| 0.0025%| 99.9736% 4202 0 0 367 8.7339%
901 | 62308 E?:?:;“CCO‘“ Gen| o1 3,082| 0.0024%| 99.976% 3,172 0 1,434 -9,003| -283.8272%
001 | 65722 :—nosy?(‘:'oAmer Life | on 3,705| 0.0022%| 99.9782% 3,706 0 682 1,803 48.6508%
88668 m;’;‘fﬁ's%foAmer NY 3.341| 0.002%| 99.9802% 3,341 0 0 0 0%
4736 | 93734 Egﬁsé‘g Life & cT 2.823| 0.0017%| 99.9819% 2,823 0 1,600 4132 146.3691%
458 | 66370 [Mony Life Ins Co| NY 2.800| 0.0017%| 99.9836% 2873 0 0 0 0%
565 | 6g1gs5 |ProvidentLife & | oy 2.762| 0.0017%| 99.9853% 2,762 0 7,562 1,837 66.5098%
Accident Ins Co
Fidelity Life Assn
63290 |A Legal Reserve |  IL 2,518| 0.0015%| 99.9868% 2557 0 0 79 -3.0896%
L
581 | 61476 ﬁ?@?g‘ Mutlife | ya 2.478| 0.0015%| 99.9883% 3,239 0 0 0 0%
3527 | 65641 I\Hﬂfﬁiﬁosl'cifg& A 2,438| 0.0015%| 99.9898% 2,955 0 3,403 3,325|  112.5212%
687 | 92703 |United Natl Life IL 1,645 0.001%| 99.9908% 1,645 0 0 -52 -3.1611%
Ins Co Of Amer
306 | 70408 Il:]’;i%”osecu”ty KS 1,567| 0.0009%| 99.9917% 269 of 125971|  374,193|139,105.2045%
4 | 65005 m’eéfwme Life | un 1,440| 0.0009%| 99.9926% 1,459 0 0 0 0%
707 | 62286 |Soden Rulelns |y 1,365 0.0008%| 99.9934% 2,159 0 884 -2,862|  -132.5614%
707 | 66087 [Mid West Natl X 1,272| 0.0008%| 99.9942% 1,272 0 1,030 1,503|  118.1604%
Life Ins Co Of TN
574 | 76112 8?0“’ Life Ins AZ 1,250| 0.0008%| 99.9949% 1,249 0 446 447 35.7886%
Continental Life
1| 68500 [Ins Co ™ 1,183| 0.0007%| 99.9956% 1,184 0 0 0 0%
Brentwood
244 | 76236 I;‘:Iﬁisn‘gg”a“ OH 1,007| 0.0006%| 99.9962% 1,010 0 4,829 4820|  478.1188%
761 | ooe11 [Alianz Life Ins MN 796| 0.0005%| 99.9967% 785 0 4,595 4595  585.3503%

Co Of N Amer
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American
19 | 60275 |Bankers Life FL 758| 0.0005%| 99.9972% 758 0 0 42| -18.7335%
Assur Co Of FL
2878 | 63983 Ei?étfr?;g”age ID 709| 0.0004%| 99.9976% 709 0 0 172 24.2595%
The Savings
4553 | 70435 |Bank Mut Life Ins|  MA 687| 0.0004%| 99.008% 2777 0 0 0 0%
Co of
200 | 69663 ch)AA Life Ins > 676| 0.0004%| 99.9984% 680 0 0 0 0%
Commercial
1211 | 81426 [Travelers Life Ins|  NY 539| 0.0003%| 99.9988% 1,340 0 3,587 3587|  267.6866%
Co
Standard
450 | 69078 |Security Life Ins | NY 501| 0.0003%| 99.9991% 503 0 0 0 0%
Co Of NY
4903 | 71390 zgrgigr'ﬁ'”s AZ 480| 0.0003%| 99.9993% 480 0 0 0 0%
565 | 67598 E]Z”(':'je"ere Life | - \a 379| 0.0002%| 99.9996% 373 0 0 0 0%
4827 | 93777 gg"gf“:\il'-”e Ins |y 302| 0.0002%| 99.9998% 302 0 0 387 128.1457%
918 | 65056 IJ:SC'(‘:S:” NatlLife| 210| 0.0001%| 99.9999% 209 0 0 0 0%
12 | 60488 G’fg‘ﬂfgfe” X 81 0%| 99.9999% 543 0 0 142 -26.151%
181 | 85561 |Elips Life Ins Co | MO 71 0% 100% 42 0 89,823 58,953|140,364.2857%
US Business of
769 | 80659 |Canada Life M 24 0% 100% 24 0 0 0 0%
Assur Co
71404 I%‘;“gge”ta' Gen | 1y 1 0% 100% 9 0 24,202 22,560|250,666.6667%
169 | 68810 gi“try Life Ins Wi 0 0% 100% 0 0 0 -648 0%
64580 :'r'g‘(’:iz'\"”t Life IL 0 0% 100% 7 0 16,907 0 0%
Teachers Ins &
1216 | 69345 |Ann Assoc Of NY 0 0% 100% 0 0 0 3 0%
Amer
4213 | 62413 ‘évci)'cac Life Ins IL 0 0% 100% 0 0 0 8 0%
139 Companies 165,845,915  100% 100%|164,814,911 71,606(122,682,151|132,865,023 80.6147%
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